NICHOLSON FUNERALS & CREMATIONS
THOMASVILLE CHAPEL

1528 National Highway Thomasville, N.C. 27360
Phone: 336-307-2059 Fax: 336-804-5311

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Prices are effective January 9, 2024
Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our
customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any
funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic
services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must
buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason
in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods
and services you selected.



BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR, STAFF, AND OVERHEAD

Our services include conducting the arrangement conference, planning the
funeral, consulting with family and clergy, shelter of remains, preparing and
filing necessary notices, obtaining necessary authorizations and permits,
coordinating with cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. This fee includes
a proportionate share of our overhead costs.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of
the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges
for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding and receiving remains.)

OUR CARE FOR YOUR LOVED ONE

Embalming

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however,
if you select certain arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing.

If you do not want embalming, you have the right to choose an

Arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Other Body Preparation
Bathing, Dressing, Casketing

Additional Charge for embalming autopsied body
Preparation of non-embalmed body for viewing

Sheltering for extended time (Refrigeration, per day)

Restoration Services (per hour)

Automotive Services

Transportation to funeral home (within 25 miles)
(Over 25 miles, 54.00 per mile, one way)
Use of Funeral Coach

Use of Family Car

Use of Service Vehicle

Use of Facilities S Staff

Facilities, Staff, and Equipment for Visitation Same Day as Service
Facilities, Staff, and Equipment for Visitation Night Before Service
Facilities, Staff, and Equipment for Funeral Service

Facilities, Staff, and Equipment for Memorial Service

Staff and Equipment for Graveside Service

$1,595.00

$895.00

$195.00
$150.00
$195.00

$25.00

$25.00

$295.00

$295.00
$295.00
$150.00

$195.00
$295.00
$395.00
$395.00
395.00



Immediate Burials $1,995.00 - $8,595.00

This charge includes removal of remains, local transportation to the cemetery and basic services of the staff.
** This charge does not include any rites or ceremonies **

Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser $1,995.00
Immediate burial with casket selected from our casket price list $1,995.00 plus Casket
Direct Cremation $845.00 to $ 4,795.00

This charge includes removal of remains, local transportation to & from crematory,
crematory fee and basic services of staff

**This charge does not include any rites or ceremonies**

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container.
Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard
or composition materials (with or without an outside covering).

Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser $845.00
Direct Cremation with Minimum Alternative container $895.00

Direct cremation with casket or minimum alternative container selected from Funeral Home
$845.00 plus casket or Alternative Container

Adult Cremation for decedents less than 350Ibs. No Additional Charge
Adult Cremation for decedents with weight of 350lbs. to 500Ibs. $120.00
Adult Cremation for decedents with weight of over 500lbs. $250.00
Crematory Fee $250.00
Alternative Containers for Cremation $50.00 to $1,695.00
Rental Casket for Memorial Service $895.00
Rental Casket Insert $495.00
Cremation Pouch $50.00
Temporary Container (when Urn is NOT selected) $30.00
Transfer of Cremated Remains (when Urn is purchased by customer) $75.00
Oversize Alternative Cremation Container $495.00
Mailing of Cremated Remains $150.00



Viewing Prior To Cremation

Minimal preparation for viewing of deceased, and private viewing up to 10 people.

Cremation container not included.

Forwarding of Deceased to Another Funeral Home

Our charge incudes basic services of funeral home and staff, a proportionate
share of overhead costs, transportation to our funeral home (within 25 miles),
embalming and/or other preparation of body, and local transportation to
receiving funeral home or common carrier. Not included in this price is an air tray
or otherwise, suitable shipping container required by the common carrier.

Receiving Dec from Another Funeral Hom

Our charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, a
proportionate share of overhead costs, care of body, transportation
of body to funeral home, cemetery, or crematory.

Services for Anatomical Donation

Our charge includes transfer of the deceased to our funeral home,
(Within 25 miles), minimal services of funeral director and staff,

a proportionate share of overhead costs, and transportation to the
receiving facility.

Infant and Children

No professional fees will be charged for services rendered for infants and children
0-2 years old. Merchandise (burial container, memorial products, etc.) and cash
advances (cemetery charges, death certificates, etc.) will be charged as utilized.

OTHER SERVICES & EQUIPMENT
Open and Closing of Grave - CASKETED

Open and Closing of Grave — CREMATION
Graveside Set-Up (Tent, Chairs, Grass)
Tent

Temporary Grave Marker

MERCHANDISE
Adult Caskets

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Adult Outer Burial Containers
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

Urns and Cremation Jewelry
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.

$250.00

$1,495.00

$1,495 .00

$795.00

$1,495.00
$695.00
$750.00
$350.00
$10.00

$1,995.00 - $8,595.00

$495.00 - $6,595.00

$41.00 - $ 350.00



MEMORIAL PACKAGES / OPTIONS

Memorial Package

(Includes: Register Book, Memorial Folders, Acknowledgement Cards, 4 Laminated Bookmarks) $95.00
(A La Carte) Register Book $50.00
(A La Carte) Memorial Folders (100) $75.00
(A La Carte) Acknowledgement Cards $50.00
Additional Memorial Folders (increments of 50) $50.00
Additional Laminated Obituaries $3.00 each
Memorial DVD (up to 50 to 60 pictures) $100.00
Ad(ditional Copies of DVD $25.00 each

CASH ADVANCE ITEMS

Cash advance items include such items as hairdresser, out of town transport costs, flowers,

opening/closing grave, certified copies of Death Certificate, paid obituary notices, clergy, and state and
local taxes.

North Carolina Crematory Fee $10.00
Certified Funeral Celebrant $200.00
Dove Release $250.00
Medical Examiner’s Cremation Authorization Permit $50.00

Certified Death Certificates ($10.00 per certified copy)



